

## LADAM AFFORDABLE HOUSING LIMITED

To,
The General Manager
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai-400001
Code:540026

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Intimation for loss of share certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to above and based on the intimation received from the company's Registrar and share transfer agent ("RTA") Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Ltd. on November 28,2022, we would like to inform that the company has received a letter from following shareholders regarding loss/misplacement of share certificates with a request for issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu thereof.

Sr	Folio No	Name	Of	No (	of	Certificate No.	DNR From	DNR To
No		Shareholder		Share				
1	S00577	S.R. Shah, N	R	200		0201977 -	12593201	12593400
		Shah				0201977		
2	S00586	S.R. Shah, N	R	9400		0201984 -	12598401	12607800
		Shah				0201984		

The exchange is requested to inform all broker members and investors not to deal in the aforesaid share certificate in any manner. Further, any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the company at the Registered office of the company within 15 days from this date.

The duplicate share certificate will be issued after the receipt of all necessary documents from shareholders.

This is for the information of exchange and members.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Ladam Affordable Housing Limited

Mohini Budhwani Company Secretary

Tel. No. 71191000 / 001

CIN: L65990MH1979PLC021923

AFFORDAM AFFORDAM EHOUSING

 $Email\ ID: lahl@ladam.in\ /\ compliances@ladam.in$ 

Website: www.ladamaffordablehousing.com